FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

11-01-1999



FORM P10-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK			
mV 95 10	1187741				
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
U TRADE	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ocument(s) or copy(ics).			
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X I	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year 3/15/99			
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Other Mark if additional names of conveying part	ine attached			
	Mark if additional fiames of conveying part	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Sara Lee Corporation		7/31/99			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Maryland				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving part	ties attached			
Name DEA Leasing, L.L.C.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 145 Wacker Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois State/Country	60606 Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If doc	nment to be recorded is an			
Corporation Association	appoi	omiciled in the United States, an introduced introduced introduced introduced introduced in the state of the			
X Other Limited Liability Corporation	gnation must be a separate ment from Assignment.)				

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

10/29/1999 NTHAI1

ADDRESS.

00000154 190143

529697

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH

775.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Education Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Delaware

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0413

FORM		0-16	18B
Expires 06/	30/99		
OMB 0651-	0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 3:	36-519-7418	
Name	Victoria J. Triplett			
Address (line 1)	Sara Lee Corporation			
Address (line 2)	470 Hanes Mill Road			
Address (line 3)	17.0 1101100 11222 11022			
	111 - 1 - 0 - 1 NO - 2	77105		
Address (line 4)		ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3	
Pages ———	including any attachments.		т	
		r Registration Number(s) ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	: <i>trademark Application Number <u>or</u> t</i> lemark Application Number(ration Number(s)	
Number of	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 32	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 815.00	
	f Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account X	Ψ[813.00	
Deposit A	Account avment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(<u></u>	De	eposit Account Number:	# 19-0143	
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	ened copy is a true copy of the o cated herein.	ngmai document. Charges to deposit at	/ .	
Victori	ı J. Triplett	I had I I Lead	10/25/99	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0414

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SARA LEE CORPORATION, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), a Maryland corporation has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks listed on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS DEA LEASING. L.L.C., (hereinafter called "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of March 15, 1999, all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Assignor warrants that it is the lawful owner of all rights transferred to Assignee by this Assignment.

SARA LEE CORPORATION

Arthur J. DeBaugh

Assistant Secretary

Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3/ day of July, 1999

My commission expires on:

Notary Public

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

ADMIRATION	529697
BREAKFAST CLUB	791112
BUTTER-NUT	154655
BUTTER-NUT	864001
CAFÉ CONTINENTAL	1948715
CHIME	771187
CHIME	805288
CHIME	861766
CHURCHILL	650188
CHURCHILL	1638541
CHURCHILL 97	1643793
COFFEEPOT DESIGN	931414
CONTINENTAL	400719
CONTINENTAL	652134
CONTINENTAL	702368
CONTINENTAL	708480
CONTINENTAL	762953
CONTINENTAL	994804
EXTRA YIELD	1676924
FABULITE	889442
HUGGINS GOURMET	1355689
HUGGINS GOURMET TASTES LIKE	811810

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0416

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS (CON'T)

1139697

MARYLAND CLUB 502232 MOD-URN 802549 MOUNTIAN HARVEST 1397024 REDISCOVER AN ANCIENT PLEASURE 1874788 SNOWMAN MUG DESIGN 1815063 THE COFFEE YOU'D DRINK IF YOU OWNED ALL 811807 TRIPLE C 688812 WB 433708 WB GOLD 1745974

RECORDED: 10/28/1999

WINDSOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0417